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Orange County Business Council

Sacramento Advocacy Trip
March 24-25, 2025



TRIP AGENDA

Advocacy Meetings OC Legislative Reception & Dinner
The Citizen Hotel Cafeteria 15L
7t Floor Metropolitan Terrace, 1116 15" St.,
926 J St., Sacramento, CA 95814 Sacramento, CA 95814

MONDAY, MARCH 24

The Citizen Hotel, 7" Floor Metropolitan Terrace

9:45 a.m.

10:20 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

12:00 p.m.
12:30 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
1:30 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
2:30 p.m.
3:00 p.m.

3:30 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
5:30 - 8:00 p.m.

Registration
Welcome Remarks: Amanda Walsh, OCBC
OCBC Board Chair Remarks: Rebecca Hall, APR, Idea Hall

Title Sponsor Remarks: Stephen Finnegan, Automobile Club of
Southern California

The Honorable James Gallagher, California State Assembly,
Republican Leader

The Honorable Juan Alanis, California State Assembly

Lunch - Hosted by Southern California Gas Company
Sponsor Remarks: Tina Javid, Southern California Gas Company

The Honorable Dave Cortese, California State Senate

Chris Micheli, Principal, Snodgrass & Micheli

Skyler Wonnacott, California Business Properties Association
Dan C. Dunmoyer, California Building Industry Association
Jennifer Barrera, President & CEO, CalChamber

BREAK

Zack Olmstead, Department of Housing and
Community Development

The Honorable José Luis Solache, Jr., California State Assembly

BREAK

OC Legislative Reception & Dinner at Cafeteria 15L -
Hosted by Disneyland Resort
Sponsor Remarks: Larry Labrado, Disneyland Resort




TUESDAY, MARCH 25

The Citizen Hotel, 7" Floor Metropolitan Terrace

8:00 a.m.
8:35 a.m.

8:45 a.m.
9:10 a.m.
9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
11:30 p.m.

12:00 p.m.

12:30 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

1:20 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

Breakfast — Hosted by Amazon Web Services
Welcome Remarks: Amanda Walsh, OCBC

The Honorable Catherine Blakespear, California State Senate
Kevin Gould, California Bankers Association

Karla A. Nemeth, California Department of Water Resources
The Honorable Cottie Petrie-Norris, California State Assembly
The Honorable Tom Umberg, California State Senate

Gabe Petek, Legislative Analyst’s Office

Lunch - Hosted by

American Career College/West Coast University
Sponsor Remarks: Andrea Harvey,

American Career College/West Coast University

Michael R. O. Martinez, California Department of Insurance
The Honorable Brian Jones, California State Senate, Minority Leader
The Honorable Fiona Ma, California State Treasurer

Secretary Stewart Knox,
California Labor & Workforce Development Agency

Meetings Adjourn; Assembly Floor of Capitol with
The Honorable Laurie Davies, California State Assembly — RSVP Only

Speakers and schedule subject to change.

Scan to view the
2025 Sacramento Advocacy Trip
materials online.




THANK YOU SPONSORS?!

Title Sponsor

Lunch Briefing Sponsors

rd SoCalGas.

Breakfast Sponsor

dWsS

american ° , WEST COAST
Colloge UNIVERSITY

Issue Sponsors

C o x ") Irvine Ranch ORANGE COUNTY
. (k‘ Water District REALTORS®




TRIP ROSTER

Mitra Rogers
Andrea Harvey
Johnny Arellano
Steve Finnegan
Marianne Kim
Elva Rubalcava
Kevin Bassett
Alicia Berhow
Jill Dunn
Adriana Galdamez
Christine Miller
Larry Labrado
Doug Gifford
Geraldine Larson
Nicole Suydam
Christina Byrne
Rebecca Hall
Pooja Bhalla
Christine Compton
Kelsey Brewer
Heather Baez
Eddie Marquez
Amanda Walsh
George Boutros
Paul Simonds
Jeff Ball

Lauren Martin
Brian Genovese

Tony Faulkner

Amazon

American Career College/West Coast University
American Career College/West Coast University
Automobile Club of Southern California
Automobile Club of Southern California

Cal State Fullerton

CalOptima Health

Charter Communication

Chevron

Cox Communications

Disneyland Resort

Disneyland Resort

Doug Gifford Photography

Filipino American Chamber of Commerce of Orange County
Goodwill of Orange County

HNTB Corporation

Idea Hall

lllumination Foundation

Irvine Ranch Water District

Jamboree Housing

Municipal Water District of Orange County

OC Hispanic Chamber

Orange County Business Council

Orange County Business Council

Orange County Business Council

Orange County Business Council

Orange County Business Council

Orange County REALTORS

Orange County REALTORS




Jake Anderson Orange County REALTORS

Scott White Orange County REALTORS

Joyce Endo Orange County REALTORS

Daniele Smith Orange County REALTORS

Beatriz Wade Orange County REALTORS

Thomas Lotts Orange County REALTORS

Sunny Esther Wheeler Orange County REALTORS

Collin Powers Orange County REALTORS

Elizabeth Otok Orange County REALTORS

Alexis Carter Orange County Transportation Authority
Kristin Jacinto Orange County Transportation Authority
Darrell E. Johnson Orange County Transportation Authority
Chris Simonsen Orangewood Foundation

Juan Gonzalez SoCalGas

Tina Javid SoCalGas

Jessica Fernandez Southern California Edison

Tiffany Tran Southern California Edison

Suzanna Choi Tashiro Choi & Associates

Moira Topp Topp Strategies

Ryan Chamberlain Transportation Corridor Agencies

Sean McReynolds Transportation Corridor Agencies
Alberto Sandoval UC Irvine

Chris Leo UCI Health




NOTES




ABOUT OCBC

For 30 years, Orange County Business Council (OCBC) has been
representing and promoting the business community together with
government and academia, advocating on local, state and national levels
for the economic prosperity of the nation’s sixth most populous county.
Core initiatives include pro-business solutions that lead to sustainable
economic growth, educational development that leads to a competitive
workforce, and advocating for policies that support a range of housing

supply, and adequate investment in regional and statewide infrastructure.

ORANGE COUNTY BUSINESS COUNCIL
CONNECT WITH US

Jeffrey Ball, President and CEO, jball@ocbc.org, cell: 714.313.0362
Paul Simonds, Senior Vice President and Chief Operating Officer, psimonds@ocbc.org, cell: 714.587.7816
Amanda Walsh, Vice President, Government Affairs, awalsh@ocbc.org, cell: 714.292.7080
Lauren Martin, Director of Events, Imartin@ocbc.org, cell: 714.299.8798

George Boutros, Government Affairs Manager, gboutros@ocbc.org, cell: 714.462.7517
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