





Orange County Business Council Sacramento Advocacy Trip March 24-25, 2025



Advocacy Meetings

The Citizen Hotel 7th Floor Metropolitan Terrace, 926 J St., Sacramento, CA 95814

OC Legislative Reception & Dinner

Cafeteria 15L 1116 15th St., Sacramento, CA 95814

MONDAY, MARCH 24

The Citizen Hotel, 7th Floor Metropolitan Terrace

9:45 a.m.	Registration
10:20 a.m.	Welcome Remarks: Amanda Walsh, OCBC
	OCBC Board Chair Remarks: Rebecca Hall, APR, Idea Hall
	Title Sponsor Remarks: Stephen Finnegan, Automobile Club of Southern California
10:30 a.m.	The Honorable James Gallagher, California State Assembly, Republican Leader
11:00 a.m.	The Honorable Juan Alanis, California State Assembly
11:30 a.m.	Lunch – Hosted by Southern California Gas Company Sponsor Remarks: Tina Javid, Southern California Gas Company
12:00 p.m.	The Honorable Dave Cortese, California State Senate
12:30 p.m.	Chris Micheli, Principal, Snodgrass & Micheli
1:00 p.m.	Skyler Wonnacott, California Business Properties Association
1:30 p.m.	Dan C. Dunmoyer, California Building Industry Association
2:00 p.m.	Jennifer Barrera, President & CEO, CalChamber
2:30 p.m.	BREAK
3:00 p.m.	Zack Olmstead, Department of Housing and Community Development
3:30 p.m.	The Honorable José Luis Solache, Jr., California State Assembly
4:00 p.m.	BREAK
5:30 – 8:00 p.m.	OC Legislative Reception & Dinner at Cafeteria 15L – Hosted by Disneyland Resort Sponsor Remarks: Larry Labrado, Disneyland Resort

TUESDAY, MARCH 25

The Citizen Hotel, 7th Floor Metropolitan Terrace

8:00 a.m.	Breakfast – Hosted by Amazon Web Services
8:35 a.m.	Welcome Remarks: Amanda Walsh, OCBC
8:45 a.m.	The Honorable Catherine Blakespear, California State Senate
9:10 a.m.	Kevin Gould, California Bankers Association
9:30 a.m.	Karla A. Nemeth, California Department of Water Resources
10:00 a.m.	The Honorable Cottie Petrie-Norris, California State Assembly
10:30 a.m.	The Honorable Tom Umberg, California State Senate
11:00 a.m.	Gabe Petek, Legislative Analyst's Office
11:30 p.m.	Lunch – Hosted by American Career College/West Coast University Sponsor Remarks: Andrea Harvey, American Career College/West Coast University
12:00 p.m.	Michael R. O. Martinez, California Department of Insurance
12:30 p.m.	The Honorable Brian Jones, California State Senate, Minority Leader
1:00 p.m.	The Honorable Fiona Ma, California State Treasurer
1:20 p.m.	Secretary Stewart Knox, California Labor & Workforce Development Agency
1:30 p.m.	Meetings Adjourn; Assembly Floor of Capitol with The Honorable Laurie Davies, California State Assembly – RSVP Only

Speakers and schedule subject to change.



Scan to view the 2025 Sacramento Advocacy Trip materials online.

THANK YOU SPONSORS!

Title Sponsor



OC Legislative Reception & Dinner Sponsor

Disneyland.

Lunch Briefing Sponsors



Breakfast Sponsor

aws

Issue Sponsors







TRIP ROSTER

Mitra Rogers	Amazon
Andrea Harvey	American Career College/West Coast University
Johnny Arellano	American Career College/West Coast University
Steve Finnegan	Automobile Club of Southern California
Marianne Kim	Automobile Club of Southern California
Elva Rubalcava	Cal State Fullerton
Kevin Bassett	CalOptima Health
Alicia Berhow	Charter Communication
Jill Dunn	Chevron
Adriana Galdamez	Cox Communications
Christine Miller	Disneyland Resort
Larry Labrado	Disneyland Resort
Doug Gifford	Doug Gifford Photography
Geraldine Larson	Filipino American Chamber of Commerce of Orange County
Nicole Suydam	Goodwill of Orange County
Christina Byrne	HNTB Corporation
Rebecca Hall	Idea Hall
Pooja Bhalla	Illumination Foundation
Christine Compton	Irvine Ranch Water District
Kelsey Brewer	Jamboree Housing
Heather Baez	Municipal Water District of Orange County
Eddie Marquez	OC Hispanic Chamber
Amanda Walsh	Orange County Business Council
George Boutros	Orange County Business Council
Paul Simonds	Orange County Business Council
Jeff Ball	Orange County Business Council
Lauren Martin	Orange County Business Council
Brian Genovese	Orange County REALTORS
Tony Faulkner	Orange County REALTORS

Jake Anderson	Orange County REALTORS
Scott White	Orange County REALTORS
Joyce Endo	Orange County REALTORS
Daniele Smith	Orange County REALTORS
Beatriz Wade	Orange County REALTORS
Thomas Lotts	Orange County REALTORS
Sunny Esther Wheeler	Orange County REALTORS
Collin Powers	Orange County REALTORS
Elizabeth Otok	Orange County REALTORS
Alexis Carter	Orange County Transportation Authority
Kristin Jacinto	Orange County Transportation Authority
Darrell E. Johnson	Orange County Transportation Authority
Chris Simonsen	Orangewood Foundation
Juan Gonzalez	SoCalGas
Tina Javid	SoCalGas
Jessica Fernandez	Southern California Edison
Tiffany Tran	Southern California Edison
Suzanna Choi	Tashiro Choi & Associates
Moira Topp	Topp Strategies
Ryan Chamberlain	Transportation Corridor Agencies
Sean McReynolds	Transportation Corridor Agencies
Alberto Sandoval	UC Irvine
Chris Leo	UCI Health

NOTES

ABOUT OCBC

For 30 years, Orange County Business Council (OCBC) has been representing and promoting the business community together with government and academia, advocating on local, state and national levels for the economic prosperity of the nation's sixth most populous county. Core initiatives include pro-business solutions that lead to sustainable **economic growth**, educational development that leads to a competitive **workforce**, and advocating for policies that support a range of **housing** supply, and adequate investment in regional and statewide **infrastructure**.

ORANGE COUNTY BUSINESS COUNCIL CONNECT WITH US

Jeffrey Ball, President and CEO, jball@ocbc.org, cell: 714.313.0362

Paul Simonds, Senior Vice President and Chief Operating Officer, psimonds@ocbc.org, cell: 714.587.7816

Amanda Walsh, Vice President, Government Affairs, awalsh@ocbc.org, cell: 714.292.7080

Lauren Martin, Director of Events, Imartin@ocbc.org, cell: 714.299.8798

George Boutros, Government Affairs Manager, gboutros@ocbc.org, cell: 714.462.7517



in Orange County Business Council





2 Park Plaza, Suite 100, Irvine, CA 92614 | 949.476.2242 | ocbc.org